

GAHC010202402024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1218/2024

ARVINDER SINGH SYAN
S/O LATE MANOHAR SING SYAN
R/O RNC PATH, THANA CHARIALI, DIBRUGARH, P.O. AND P.S.
DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

SMT. DOLLY VERMA AND ANR
W/O SRI ARVINDER SINGH SYAN
D/O LATE BANWARILAL VERMA,
R/O HS ROAD, AMBA COMPLEX,
DIBRUGARH, P.O. AND P.S. DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R CHAKRAVORTY, S RABHA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. B R A SULTANA (R-1),MR. P P DUTTA (R-1),MS.
P P DAS (R-1),MS. P SARMA (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

19.09.2025

1. Heard Ms. R. Basumatary, the learned counsel for the petitioner,

who prays for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the conducting counsel of the petitioner.

- 2.** The prayer is allowed
- 3.** Let this case be listed on 27.10.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant